505851828 01/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5898765

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARCEL WANDERS	12/04/2019
SANG MIN CHUNG	12/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAMUN KOREA CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	4F. 10, SEOLLEUNG-RO 158-GIL	
Internal Address:	GANGNAM-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	06014	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29715807

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5035955300

Email: beth.hinnant@klarquist.com

DEAKIN LAUER, KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600

Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9022-103786-01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEAKIN T. LAUER	
SIGNATURE:	/Deakin T. Lauer/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=103786-01 Assignment#page1.tif source=103786-01 Assignment#page2.tif source=103786-01 Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 051442 FRAME: 0163** 505851828

source=103786-01 Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 051442 FRAME: 0164 DX-21525-US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Marcel Wanders, of Amsterdam, Netherlands, have invented a certain invention, entitled DECORATIVE LIGHT COVER, for which an application for Letters

Patent of the United States of America, Application No. 29/715,807, was filed on December 4, 2019; which application is referred to herein as the "patent application."

WHEREAS, Ramun Korea Co., Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 4F. 10, Seolleung-ro 158-gil, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 06014 Republic of Korea, owns an interest therein and wishes to record that interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Korea Co., Ltd., the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said design patent application, and all design patent rights pertaining to said invention throughout the world, including foreign priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent of the United States or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Ramun Korea Co., Ltd., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted by the United States or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and I covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to Ramun Korea Co., Ltd., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Ramun Korea Co., Ltd., its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Page 1 of 2

I confirm that at the time the invention was made, I was under an obligation to assign the invention to Ramun Korea Co., Ltd..

I hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this

Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply
with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of United States Patent and Trademark

Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite my signature below.

Executed at AMSTERDAM , this 4th day of DECEMBER , 2019.

Marcel Wanders

Witnessed by: Tending Town.

Print Name: VERDIANA VANNINI

Date: 04/12/2019

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Sang Min Chung, of Los Angeles, California, have invented a certain invention, entitled DECORATIVE LIGHT COVER, for which an application for Letters

Patent of the United States of America, Application No. 29/715,807, was filed on December 4, 2019; which application is referred to herein as the "patent application."

WHEREAS, Ramun Korea Co., Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 4F. 10, Seolleung-ro 158-gil, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 06014 Republic of Korea, owns an interest therein and wishes to record that interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Sang Min Chung, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Ramun Korea Co., Ltd., the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said design patent application, and all design patent rights pertaining to said invention throughout the world, including foreign priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent of the United States or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Ramun Korea Co., Ltd., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted by the United States or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and I covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to Ramun Korea Co., Ltd., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Ramun Korea Co., Ltd., its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Page 1 of 2

I confirm that at the time the invention was made, I was under an obligation to assign the invention to Ramun Korea Co., Ltd..

I hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this

Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply
with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of United States Patent and Trademark
Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite my signature below.

Executed at Seoul, KR , this 18 day of December , 2019.

	×
	min (
	Sang Min Chung
Witnessed by: Toon Sum	
Print Name: LEE, Joonsun	
Date: December 18, 2019	